

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3600/2009

M/S BHARAT BATTERY MANUF.CO.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The sole respondent has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar