

T
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9057/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2012 in FAFO No.543/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.K.CEMENT WORKS PADAM TOWER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 2221 of 2012 - M/s. Bharat
Battery Manuf. Co. P. Ltd. vs. Union of India.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|