

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2221/2012

M/S BHARAT BATTERY MANUF.CO.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondents(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2196/2013

(With Prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/06/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Banati, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.
For Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)
(UOI)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the

Mr. Rajesh Banati, Advocate appearing for

appellants states that the learned counsel representing the

appellants is unwell. He accordingly seeks an adjournment.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Senior Advocate appearing for

the Union of India does not oppose the request for

an

Signature Not Verified

adjournment.

Digitally signed by

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.06.12

16:15:25 IST

Reason:

List after summer vacation.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR CHAWLA)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR